

[Print](#)

**Government of India  
Airports Authority of India  
R G Bhawan, New Delh**

Dated: 28/08/2025

To

[REDACTED]

**Registration Number : AAOIN/R/T/25/00334**

Dear Sir/Madam

I am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide letter dated 28/07/2025 and to say that *The signing CPIO is not the custodian of the information sought.*

*Point No. 1: Information may be available with AAI GM OPS, GM Arch, GM Aero Licensing / CPIOs, hence transferred.*

*Point No. 2: Information may be available with AAI GM Arch / CPIO, hence transferred.*

*Point No. 3: Information may be available with AAI RCS / CPIO, hence transferred.*

*Point No. 4: Information may be available with AAI GM OPS / CPIO, hence transferred.*

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within **thirty days** from the date of receipt of this letter.

**Nandita Bhatt**

FAA &amp; ED Planning

Address: R G Bhawan, New Delhi

Phone No.: 20818226

**Yours faithfully**

**( Dr. Gursewak Manish)  
CPIO & GM (Planning)  
Phone No.: 24610556  
Email : gmplga@aai.aero**

**ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.AAOIN/R/T/25/00334****Applicant Name**

[REDACTED]

**Text of Application**

The RTI application is being partially transferred for points (1,2,3,4) under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 with request to provide the information directly to the applicant. It is also requested to forward the same to the concerned Public Authority, if it is not related to your Ministry/Department.

**Reply of Application**

The signing CPIO is not the custodian of the information sought. Point No. 1: Information may be available with AAI GM OPS, GM Arch, GM Aero Licensing / CPIOs, hence transferred. Point No. 2: Information may be available with AAI GM Arch / CPIO, hence transferred. Point No. 3: Information may be available with AAI RCS / CPIO, hence transferred. Point No. 4: Information may be available with AAI GM OPS / CPIO, hence transferred.

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	25/08/2025	Nodal Officer	MOCAV/R/X/25/00031
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	28/08/2025	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Dr. Gursewak Manish
3	REQUEST TRANSFERRED TO OTHER CPIO	28/08/2025	Dr. Gursewak Manish- (CPIO)	Transferred to CPIO(s) : (1) Anurag Mishra, (2) Lambodar Mohanty, (3) Ravi Dutt, (4) Shantanu Phalnikar, (5) Vikram Singh, GM (Ops-ASM)
4	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	28/08/2025	Dr. Gursewak Manish- (CPIO)	

## RTI Request &amp; Appeal Management Information System(RTI-MIS)

HOME SEARCH ASSESSMENT UTILITY DPIO FAA LETTERS REPORTS USER MANUAL LOGOUT

## ASSESSMENT OF NEW REQUEST(नए अनुरोध का आकलन)

Public Authority: Airports Authority of India

Role : CPIO

User : Dr. Gursewak Manish

Note : Fields marked with \* are Mandatory.(नोट : \* से चिह्नित फ़ील्ड अनिवार्य हैं)

<b>Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) :</b>	AAOIN/R/T/25/00334     View Request Details   View Other Part(s) of this application
<b>Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार) :</b>	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority ( From : Ministry of Civil Aviation )
<b>Remarks(टिप्पणी) :</b>	Information sought pertains to another CPIOs (AD / DT) of this Ministry and Airports Authority of India and DGCA, both are separate public authorities. Therefore, instant RTI application is being transferred to the concerned CPIOs under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 for providing information to the applicant directly.
<b>Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख) :</b>	25/08/2025
<b>Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) :</b>	English
<b>Name (नाम) :</b>	[REDACTED]
<b>Gender (लिंग) :</b>	Male
<b>Address (पता) :</b>	[REDACTED]
<b>Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :</b>	Details not provided
<b>Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) :</b>	[REDACTED]
<b>Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) :</b>	[REDACTED]
<b>Country (देश) :</b>	Details not provided
<b>State (राज्य) :</b>	[REDACTED]
<b>Status (स्थिति) :</b>	Urban
<b>Educational Status (शैक्षणिक स्थिति) :</b>	Graduate
	Details not provided
	: Details not provided
<b>Citizenship Status (नागरिकता) :</b>	Indian
<b>Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :</b>	No
<b>Amount Paid (राशि का भुगतान)( ₹ ) :</b>	10
<b>Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person? (क्या यह किसी व्यक्ति के जीवन अथवा स्वतंत्रता से संबंधित है?) :</b>	No(Normal)
<b>Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है) :</b>	Dr. Gursewak Manish
<b>Text of RTI Application (सूचना का अधिकार आवेदन का पाठ) :</b>	<p>Hello,</p> <p>Please reply to below RTI query under RTI act, 2005. Forward to appropriate departments if you dont have the answers.</p> <p>Civil Infrastructure and Aviation</p> <p>1. List of airports opened by the Government with runway length less than 5 km suitable for A380 landing.</p>
<b>Text of RTI Application (सूचना का अधिकार आवेदन का पाठ) :</b>	The RTI application is being partially transferred for points (1,2,3,4) under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 with request to provide the information directly to the applicant. It is also requested to forward the same to the concerned Public Authority, if it is not related to your Ministry/Department.
<b>Please Select the Category of Request (अनुरोध की श्रेणी का चयन करें) :</b>	-- PLEASE SELECT CATEGORY --
<b>*Decision (फैसला) :</b>	TRANSFER REQUEST TO OTHER PIO - आवेदन अन्य केन्द्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी को ह...

<p><b>* Choose an Option</b> (एक विकल्प चुनें)</p>	<p>Choose Full Transfer / Part Transfer</p> <p><input type="radio"/> Full Transfer <input checked="" type="radio"/> Part Transfer</p>
<p><b>* Select PIO(s)</b> (PIO(s) का चयन करें) (The list includes the name of CPIOs Who are not having any part of this application.)</p>	<p>Shantanu Phalnikar    Anurag Mishra    Lambodar Mohanty</p> <p>Vikram Singh, GM (Ops-ASM)    Ravi Dutt</p>
<p><b>* Part of Application For Anurag Mishra</b></p>	<p>landing. 2. Is there a plan to redesign or expand these airports to accommodate future air traffic and avoid design errors.</p>
<p><b>* Part of Application For Lambodar Mohanty</b></p>	<p>Civil Infrastructure and Aviation 1. List of airports opened by the Government with runway length less than 5 km suitable for A380 landing.</p>
<p><b>* Part of Application For Ravi Dutt</b></p>	<p>3. Does the Government plan helipads in towns and villages to support tourism emergency medical support and tribal connectivity under any central scheme.</p>
<p><b>* Part of Application For Shantanu Phalnikar</b></p>	<p>landing. 2. Is there a plan to redesign or expand these airports to accommodate future air traffic and avoid design errors.</p>
<p><b>* Part of Application For Vikram Singh, GM (Ops-ASM)</b></p>	<p>with runway length less than 5 km suitable for A380 landing. 4. Is there any policy to convert open trucks and lorries into closed vehicles to prevent</p>
<p style="text-align: center;"> <input type="button" value="Submit"/>    <input type="button" value="Edit"/> </p>	

## RTI REQUEST DETAILS (आरटीआई अनुरोध विवरण)

<b>Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) :</b>	AAOIN/R/T/25/00334	<b>Date of Receipt (प्राप्ति की तारीख) :</b>	25/08/2025
<b>Transferred From (से स्थानांतरित):</b>	Ministry of Civil Aviation on 25/08/2025 With Reference Number : MOC/V/R/X/25/00031		
<b>Remarks(टिप्पणी) :</b>	Information sought pertains to another CPIOs (AD / DT) of this Ministry and Airports Authority of India and DGCA, both are separate public authorities. Therefore, instant RTI application is being transferred to the concerned CPIOs under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 for providing information to the applicant directly.		
<b>Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार) :</b>	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	<b>Language of Request (अनुरोध की भाषा) :</b>	English
<b>Name (नाम) :</b>	[REDACTED]	<b>Gender (लिंग) :</b>	Male
<b>Address (पता) :</b>	Plot No. 12, East Main Road, [REDACTED]		
<b>State (राज्य) :</b>	Tamilnadu	<b>Country (देश) :</b>	Details not provided
<b>Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :</b>	Details not provided	<b>Mobile Number (मोबाईल नंबर) :</b>	[REDACTED]
<b>Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी) :</b>	[REDACTED]		
<b>Status (स्थिति) (Rural/Urban) :</b>	Urban	<b>Education Status :</b>	[REDACTED]
<b>Requester Letter Number(निवेदक पत्र संख्या) :</b>	Details not provided	<b>Letter Date :</b>	Details not provided
<b>Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?) :</b>	No	<b>Citizenship Status (नागरिकता) :</b>	Indian
<b>Amount Paid (राशि का भुगतान) :</b>	10 ) (original recipient)	<b>Mode of Payment (भुगतान का प्रकार) :</b>	Payment Gateway
<b>Does it concern the life or Liberty of a Person? (क्या यह किसी व्यक्ति के जीवन अथवा स्वतंत्रता से संबंधित है?) :</b>	No(Normal)	<b>Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित संबंधित है) :</b>	Dr. Gursewak Manish
<b>Information Sought (जानकारी मांगी):</b>	The RTI application is being partially transferred for points (1,2,3,4) under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 with request to provide the information directly to the applicant. It is also requested to forward the same to the concerned Public Authority, if it is not related to your Ministry/Department.		
<b>Original RTI Text (मूल आरटीआई पाठ):</b>	Hello,		

Please reply to below RTI query under RTI act, 2005. Forward to appropriate departments if you dont have the answers.

#### Civil Infrastructure and Aviation

- ARCH, License, OPS 1. List of airports opened by the Government with runway length less than 5 km suitable for A380 landing.
- ARCH 2. Is there a plan to redesign or expand these airports to accommodate future air traffic and avoid design errors.
- RCS 3. Does the Government plan helipads in towns and villages to support tourism emergency medical support and tribal connectivity under any central scheme.
- OPS 4. Is there any policy to convert open trucks and lorries into closed vehicles to prevent overloading and improve public safety.

#### Urban Transport and Licensing

5. Are trade licenses mandatory for autos and taxis.
6. If mandatory why are trade licenses not integrated with GST.
7. Is there any plan to launch a taxi or auto app or device for uniform travel access across India.
8. Does the Government offer All India Permit to new transport vehicles.
9. Is there a plan to issue NCMC travel cards to every Indian given the economic contribution of autos taxis and buses.

#### Governance and Taxation

10. Are RTI questions related to general public updated and published regularly on Government websites.

Rest of the questions in PDF.




ARCH <sup>Sh.</sup> (SHANTANU) } 1 & 2  
(ANURAG)

LICENSING (MOHANTY) 1

RCS (RAVI DUTT) 3

OPS (VIKRAM) 1 & 4.

**ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.MOCAV/R/X/25/00031****Applicant Name**

[REDACTED]

**Text of Application**

The RTI application is being partially transferred for points (1,2,3,4) under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 with request to provide the information directly to the applicant. It is also requested to forward the same to the concerned Public Authority, if it is not related to your Ministry/Department.

**Reply of Application**

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	30/07/2025	Nodal Officer	PMOIN/R/E/25/02724
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	31/07/2025	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Deepak Nagpal
3	REQUEST TRANSFERRED TO OTHER CPIO	25/08/2025	Deepak Nagpal-(CPIO)	Transferred to CPIO(s) : (1) Amit Kumar Jha, (2) Jyoti Prakash Singh
4	REQUEST TRANSFERRED TO OTHER PUBLIC AUTHORITY	25/08/2025	Deepak Nagpal-(CPIO)	3) Airports Authority of India : Information sought pertains to another CPIOs (AD / DT) of this Ministry and Airports Authority of India and DGCA, both are separate public authorities. Therefore, instant RTI application is being transferred to the concerned CPIOs under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 for providing information to the applicant directly.; 4) Director General of Civil Aviation : Information sought pertains to another CPIOs (AD / DT) of this Ministry and Airports Authority of India and DGCA, both are separate public authorities. Therefore, instant RTI application is being transferred to the concerned CPIOs under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 for providing information to the applicant directly.

Print